

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <u>mission@tongil.or.kr</u>

## Ref. No. WMH 2012-140

## To : Regional Presidents, National Messiahs, National Leaders

- From : Unification Church World Mission Headquarters
- Date : 10.02 by the Heavenly Calendar (November 15, 2012)

## Re. : Foundation Day Special Offering

May God and True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions, mission nations and providential organizations.

A hundred-plus days are left until 01.13 by the heavenly calendar in the 4th year of Cheongi (February 22, 2012), Foundation Day, which is the day of hope for God and humankind. Foundation Day is the day marking the substantial start of Cheon II Guk, God's nation which will be directly governed by God. It is also the day when all blessed families can receive the tremendous grace of being reborn as children of the True Parents of Heaven, Earth and Humankind, and registered as citizens of Cheon II Guk. All this has been made possible through the emergence of the True Parents of Heaven, Earth and Humankind who are God's substantial body.

The True Parents of Heaven, Earth and Humankind said (this year, on 06.13 by the heavenly calendar) that blessed families must **convert their right of ownership** and offer jeongseong and a special offering in order to be registered on Foundation Day and take part in the Blessing Ceremony. This is to announce the details of this special offering so that all blessed families worldwide can take part and receive the grace of the Foundation Day Blessing Ceremony. Please offer your devotion and take part in this grace.

## 1. Name of Offering: "Foundation Day Special Offering"

- 2. Offering Standard for each family: US \$ 13,000
- Members in Korea and Japan should follow the standard provided by the respective headquarters. Members in North America 1 and 2, Europe (Western Europe), Oceania (Australia and New Zealand), Asia (Taiwan, Hong Kong, Malaysia) should offer \$1,300 or more per family. All other regions and nations should offer an amount that is a multiple of 13 and which is \$130 or more within the designated duration.
- All blessed families should do their best in offering the standard amount of the Foundation Day Special Offering as soon as possible.
- 3. How to make the offering

Regional headquarters should have blessed families deposit the special offering into an account designated by the regional or national headquarters. Regional headquarters should send the collected offerings to the World Mission Headquarters bank account below by the designated deadline. (Each region and national headquarters should compile and record the



13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <u>mission@tongil.or.kr</u>

name list of donors and the amounts, and send a copy of this record to the World Mission Headquarters)

- 4. Deadline for making the offering: 12.28 by the heavenly calendar in the 3<sup>rd</sup> year of Cheongi (February 8, 2013)
- 5. Where to offer the Special Offering
  - Name of Bank: Standard Chartered Bank Korea, Ltd.
  - Account No.: 303-20-306840
  - Account name: Mission Foundation for FFWPU
  - Swift Code: SCBLKRSE
  - Bank Address: 292-20 Dohwa 2-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728
  - Address: 1st Floor Dowon Building, Dohwa 2-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728
  - Bank Tel: + 82-2-701-1341
  - For more information contact World Mission HQ: Tel: + 82-2-3275-4200 / FAX: +82-2-3275-4220
- 6. Administrative matters:Please send a copy of the wire transaction by e-mail, or to the above FAX.

